Press Release 新聞稿



## For Immediate Release

# Hang Lung Properties Honored for Clinching Investor Relations Awards

(Hong Kong, May 28, 2018) Living up to its cherished business philosophy of *We Do It Right*, Hang Lung upholds the highest standards of corporate governance structure and a sound internal control mechanism in order to develop industry-leading best practices. Thanks to this dedication and perseverance, Hang Lung Properties has garnered the 3 years IR Awards Winning Company award at the 4<sup>th</sup> Investor Relations Awards, serving as additional recognition of the Company's outstanding achievements in investor relations over the years.

Hang Lung takes a proactive approach in maintaining close communications with investors. Through a wide range of channels such as regular analyst briefings, analyst and institutional conferences and forums, overseas non-deal roadshows, annual general meetings, annual reports and the WeChat official account of Investor Relations, the market is able to fully understand the Company's potential for growth. Each year, Hang Lung meets over 500 investors from around the world and organizes tours for analysts and investors to have on-site updates of the Company's operational status as well as the progress achieved in the various asset enhancement initiatives.

The Investor Relations Awards organized by the Hong Kong Investor Relations Association (HKIRA) aims to recognize outstanding performance in investor relations by listed companies and professionals. This year, there were around 184 listed companies competing for awards in 29 categories.

#### About Hang Lung Properties

Hang Lung Properties Limited (stock code: 00101), a constituent stock of the Hang Seng Index and Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Indices in Hong Kong, and the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index since 2017, is a leading real estate developer operating in Hong Kong and mainland China. Boasting a diversified portfolio of investment properties in Hong Kong, the Company has progressively branched out into the Mainland since the 1990s, with our distinctive footprint now fully established in Shanghai, Shenyang, Jinan, Wuxi, Tianjin, Dalian, Kunming and Wuhan, with all the Mainland projects carrying the "66" brand. As Hang Lung's business continues to grow, the Company is set to develop into a highly admired national commercial property developer in China. Please scan below for the WeChat Official Account of Hang Lung's Investor Relations:



wechat ID: HangLungPropertiesIR

\* \* \*

Media contact: Cheung Ka Wing Corporate Communications Manager Media Relations (852) 2879 0360 WingKWCheung@hanglung.com

Sharon Cheung Assistant Manager Corporate Communications (852) 2879 6281 SharonCheung@hanglung.com

### Photo Caption (1)



Director – Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Mr. C.F. Kwan of Hang Lung Properties shares the honor of Investor Relations Awards with colleagues from the Investor Relations Department.



## Photo Caption (2)

Senior Manager – Investor Relations Ms. Cathy Leung (left) of Hang Lung Properties receives the 3 years IR Awards Winning Company award.